2025/07/12 11:57 1/8 Robotina Battery Management System
- http://wiki.hiq-home.com/
Robotina Battery Management System
General description
This system comprehensively measures the battery performance, and displays the real-time
parameters and real-time alarm for the failed battery to realize the automation of battery detection
and failure expected detection. Through real-time monitoring of the battery power parameters and
operating status obtained by the Controller, the actual operating status and health status of the

BM-TH Temperature and
Humidity Sensor Measurement of ambient temperature and relative humidity.
BM-C Master Controller
A controller that allows monitoring the status of several BSMs,
displaying the status of batteries and strings on the TD and
serving data to the control system.
BM-HMI Touch Display Graphic display with touch screen.
BM-L IOT Linker Enables secure connection to the online cloud service.
Wiring diagram
System components
BM-CS Cell sensor
Last update: 2022/04/26 06:15 robotina_bms http://wiki.hiq-home.com/doku.php?id=robotina_bms&rev=1650953707
Order code:
BM-CS-12 for 12 V battery
BM-CS-02 for 2 V battery
Highlights & Features
Real-time cell voltage measurement
Internal resistance measurement on line
Negative pole temperature measurement
Balancing function
Technical specification
Power supply
BM-SS-02 2 VDC (1.6 .. 2.6 VDC)
BM-SS-12 12 VDC (7.5 .. 15.6 VDC)
Power loss
BM-SS-02 110 mW
BM-SS-12 90 mW
Operating temperature

Resolution 0.01 VDC
Current measurements
Range -1000 .. 1000 A
Accuracy ± 2 %
Resolution 0.01 ADC
LED indicator
Normal operation Green LED
Alarm Red LED
Wiring
Hall Sensor
Last update: 2022/04/26 06:15 robotina_bms http://wiki.hiq-home.com/doku.php?id=robotina_bms&rev=1650953707
Order code:
BM-HS-50 50 A
BM-HS-100 100 A
BM-HS-200 200 A
BM-HS-300 300 A
BM-HS-400 400 A
BM-HS-500 500 A
Highlights & Features
easy installation (split core)
Technical specification
Dimensions: